Form 3160-3 (July 1992)

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE*

(Other instructions on reverse side)

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0136

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Expires: February 28, 1995

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.

	DEFANTME			NT		SF-080538
		LAND MANAG				6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME
	LICATION FOR	PERMIT TO) DR	ILL OR DEEP	<u> </u>	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
1a. TYPE OF WORK	RILL X	DEEPEN [
b. TYPE OF WELL			_	einci e Militie	ore [0 7]	San Juan 30-5 Unit
OIL WELL	GAS X OTHER			SINGLE MULTIP	LE X	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME, WELL NO.
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	2 0	an interpretation of the property of the property of				SJ 30-5 Unit 29A 4258
	leum Company 🕜	7654 -				9. API WELL NO.
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHON 5525 Highway 6	54, N3U 3004, Fa	rminaton, N	1 874	401 505-59	99-3454	30 - 039 - 25707 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Rep.	ort location clearly and in accor				12319	! '
At Surface	FSL & 790' FEL	的追访追			4*	Basin Dakota 1/599 ·
At proposed prod. zone	TOE ON 750 TEE	m - 101	7 400	g B	P	11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA
<u>Same as above</u>		Π/7 20r _	1 100			Sec. 14, T30N, R5W -
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND 0 22 miles fro	DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TO M Navajo Dam, N	WN OR POST OFFICE*	INI	TOTAL		12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE NM
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPOS			TO NO	OF ACRES IN LEASE		ACRES ASSIGNED
LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LIN (Also to nearest drig, uni	iE, FT.	عالقا	18	of acres in lease 86.39 Acres	TO THIS	320 E/2
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOS	ED LOCATION*			POSED DEPTH	20. ROTARY	Y OR CABLE TOOLS
	LING, CCMPLETED, 2200's LEASE, FT. 2200'	(28X-Sec23)		8500'	Rota	
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whe		This action is	ew ni	t to technical and ursuant to 43 CFR 34	86.9	22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*
6819' unprepar	ed ground level			to 43 CFR 3165.4.		2 Qtr 1997
23.		PROPOSED CASING	AND C	EMENTING PROGRAM		
SIZE OF HOLE	GR/ DE, SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT		SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMENT
12-1/4"	9-5/8"	36# J/K-55	_	@ 350'		Cl B (1.18 cu /sx)
3-3/4"	7"	20# J/K-55		4250'		x 65/35 C1B POZ-2.25 cf/s
				0.05001	1	x Cl B-1.2 cf/sx
5-1/4"	4-1/2"	'11.6# N-80		@ 8500'	,**	LLING OPERATIONS AUTHORIZED ARE
						DECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH ATTACHE
BOP Equipment	- see attached.					NERAL REQUIREMENTS"
• •	_		_			
** Casing fo	r the surface a	nd intermedi	ate	casing will be	circul	ated to the surface. The
4-1/2 Cd	100' inside the	uesigned to 7" casing (with	n 10% excess)	e secui	on (with 30% excess) and
at least	100 HISTUE CHE	/ casing (W 1 C1	1 10% CACC337.		<u>.</u>
Cement de	tails are attac	hed, see the	cen	ment program in	the Dr	illing Prognosis.
				, -		
See WFS pipel	ine survey for	pipeline ROW	foc	otages.		(8) (8) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRI deepen directionally, give per	BE PROPOSED PROGRAM; rtinent de la on subsurface locati	If proposal is to deep ons and measured and t	en, give rue verti	data or present productive zo cal depths. Give blowout prev	ne and propos enter program	sed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or in, if any.
				-		<u> </u>
24.		4. /		Damilatani Assa	:-++	6 12 07
SIGNED	ing Clugs,	763 TI	LE	Regulatory Ass	istant	6-12-97
(This space for Federal	or State (ffice use)					
DEDMET NO				APPROVAL DATE	re : a L	if
PERMIT NO.	of warrant or certify that the applicant	holds legal or equitable title	 In those =		d entitle the arm	licant to conduct operations thereon.
CONDITIONS OF APPRO		man rogar or equirates title	4000 1		apple	
Sl						
")	/S/ Liuana W. Spe	acer:				JUL - 3 1997
APPROVED BY		TITI	E	On Paverse Side	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ DATE

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 68210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Form C-102 Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on back

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'Al' Number	Pool Code 71599	Basin Dakota	³ Pool Name	
30-031-25707 Property Code	San Juan 30-5 Unit			* Well Number 29A
00 <i>9258</i> 'ogrid no. 017654	°(Petroleum Company		Elevation 6819

10 Surface Location County East/West line Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Lot Ida Township Runge Section Rio Arriba UI, or lot no. 7901 East 10901 South 30N 5W 14 P 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface East/West line County Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Lot Idn Range Township Section UL or lot no. 15 Order No. 14 Consolidation Code " Joint ex Infill 11 Dedicated Acres U Y 320 E/2

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is 16 5266 141 true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief SF-080538 1886.39 acr**e**s Printed Name Drilling & Prod. Superv. Title Date 5280.0 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 05-27-97 Date of Survey Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyer: 7901 5278.681 ARCHESTS ICH

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NN: 87410

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, UM 87505

District IV

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on back

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

3 ≤ 5 AMENDED REPORT

1 1 2 4

	WELL LO	CATION	I AND ACR	EAGE DEDIC	CATION PL	ATOMETER		
'APT Number		¹ Pool Code 2319		anco Mesav		unc		
1 Property Code 0 0 9 2 5 8	10.7		³ Property San Juan 30	Name 0-5 Unit		• Well Number 29A		
70GRID No.	Operator Name Phillips Petroleum Company					'Elevation 6819'		
)17034		11111	¹⁰ Surface					
UL or lot no. Section T	Township Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the 1090	North/South line South	Feet from the 790	East/West line East	County Rio Arriba	
	11 Bot	tom Hol	e Location If	Different Fro		1		
UL or lot no. Section To	ownship Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
Dedicated Acres Doint or 1	U		order No.					
IO ALLOWABLE WILL	BE ASSIGNED	TO THIS (COMPLETION VIT HAS BEEN	UNTIL ALL INT I APPROYED BY	ERESTS HAV	E BEEN CONS	OLIDATED OR A	
16		56.14'	F-080538	2	If OPE I hereby cern true and com Signature Richa: Printed Nap	RATOR CER ify that the information ipplete to the best of m hald A	y knowledge and belief Allred	
DEGEN	/ED	14	υ υ	1 	was plotted j or under my correct to th	VEYOR CER	RTIFICATION ion shown on this plat tual surveys made by mo the same is true and	
OIL COLU	DIV.		2	790	Date of Surv Signature an	d Scal of Professiona P. BROADH	_	
					11 1 -	A 1 -		

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM CO. SAN JUAN 30-5 #29A SE/4 SEC.14, T.30 N., R.5 W., N.M.P.M., RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO